PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omega International Ltd	07/23/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amesbury Springs Limited	
Street Address:	Blenheim Way	
Internal Address:	Northfields Industrial Estate	
City:	Peterborough	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PE6 8LD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11473872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1607

Email: jforcier@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: John V. Forcier
Address Line 1: Exchange Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSI-031C3
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John V. Forcier

Total Attachments: 1

source=namechange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019203 FRAME: 0930



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2666071

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that OMEGA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of AMESBURY SPRINGS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 23rd July 2003





PATENT REEL: 019203 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 04/24/2007